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IBJA Opening & Closing Rates for Gold and Silver
(All rates in INR)

Gold 999 Gold 995 Gold 916 Gold 750 Gold 585 Silver 999

(AM (PM (AM (PM (AM (PM (AM (PM (AM (PM (AM (PM

Date Price) Price) Price) Price) Price) Price) Price) Price) Price) Price) Price) Price)

I0Gms I0Gms I0Gms [I0Gms [0Gms I10Gms [0Gms 10Gms 10Gms 10Gms I Kg I Kg

01-02-2023 55113 55163 54892 54942 50484 50529 | 41335 41372 32241 32270 68527 | 68349
01-03-2023 55702 55581 55479 55359 51023 50912 | 41777 | 41686 | 32586 | 32515 69659 69227
01-04-2023 55905 56142 55681 55917 51209 51426 | 41929 | 42107 32704 32843 68880 69371
01-05-2023 55957 | 55796 55733 55573 51257 51109 | 41968 | 41847 32735 32641 68200 | 67678
01-06-2023 55584 | 55587 55361 55363 50915 50918 | 41688 | 41690 32517 32518 | 67591 67888
01-09-2023 56336 56259 56110 56034 | 51604 51533 | 42252 | 42194 | 32957 32912 | 69074 | 68791
01-10-2023 56148 55974 | 55923 55750 51432 51272 42111 41981 32847 | 32745 67964 | 67629
01-11-2023 55974 56115 55750 55890 51272 51401 41981 42086 | 32745 32827 67629 68363
01-12-2023 56110 56097 55885 55872 51397 51385 | 42083 42073 32824 | 32817 | 68025 67963
01-13-2023 56254 | 56462 56029 56236 51529 51719 | 42191 42347 32909 | 33030 | 67848 68115
01-16-2023 56814 | 56883 56587 56655 52042 52105 | 42611 42662 33236 33277 | 69236 | 69167
01-17-2023 56825 56752 56597 56525 52052 51985 | 42619 | 42564 | 33243 33200 | 69049 | 68661
01-18-2023 56825 56752 56597 | 56525 52052 51985 | 42619 | 42564 | 33243 33200 | 69049 | 68661
01-19-2023 56642 56670 56415 56443 51884 51910 | 42482 | 42503 33136 33152 67264 | 67444
01-20-2023 56990 57050 56762 56822 52203 52258 | 42743 42788 33339 33374 | 68509 68453
01-23-2023 57013 57044 56785 56816 52224 52252 | 42760 | 42783 33353 33371 68371 68273
01-24-2023 57362 57322 57132 57092 52544 52507 | 43022 | 42992 33557 33533 68006 | 68137
01-25-2023 57138 57138 56909 56909 52338 52338 52854 | 42854 | 33426 33426 | 67947 | 67894
01-27-2023 57062 57189 56834 | 56960 52269 52385 | 42797 | 42892 33381 33456 | 68350 | 68192
01-30-2023 57288 57079 57059 56850 52476 52284 | 42966 | 42809 33514 | 33391 68334 | 68149

01-31-2023 57041 56865 56813 56637 | 52250 52088 | 42781 42649 | 33369 | 33266 | 67949 | 67671

The above rates are exclusive of GST
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Australia (AUD)
Britain (GBP)
Canada (CAD)
Europe (Euro)
Japan (Yen)
Switzerland (CHF)
USA (USD)

Gold Spot Market International
(Per Troy Ounce)

2680.19 2734.47
1515.73 1564.8I
2479.00 2568.01
1714.14 [775.10
238841.00 251161.00
1690.37 1769.50
1829.24 1927.30

2.03
3.24
3.69
3.56

5.16
4.68
5.36

Australia (AUD)
Britain (GBP)
Canada (CAD)
Europe (Euro)
Japan (Yen)
Switzerland (CHF)
USA (USD)

Silver Spot Market International

(Per Troy Ounce)

35.27
19.95
32.62
22.55
3143.00
22.24
24.09

33.68
19.27
31.63
21.86

3092.00
21.78
23.68

-4.51
-3.41
-3.03
-3.06
-1.62
-2.07
-1.70

Exchange
COMEX?
SHANGHAI -SHFE*
MCX!

TOCOM?

Contract

Gold April 23
Gold April 23
Gold April 23
Gold April 23

Open
1847.20
412.00
55503.00
7721.00

High
1966.50
424.30
57500.00
7764.00

Low
1846.10
408.50

55471.00
7674.00

Close
1945.30
421.12
57190.00
8011.00

% Ch.
5.60
2.66
3.20
3.39

I- Rs/I0 gms, 2- $/oz, 3- Jpy/gm 4 (RMB) Yuan/gram 5 - $/gram

Exchange
COMEX?

MCX'
TOCOM?®

Contract

Silver May 23
Silver May 23
Silver April 23

Open
24.45
70538.00
93.90

High
24.94
72134.00
93.90

Low Close
23.05 24.04
67935.00 69864.00
89.00 89.00

% Ch.
-0.69
-0.80
-5.22

Spot Gold 02" Jan 3t Jan % chg
Ahmedabad 54874.00 56719.00 3.36
Bangalore 54080.00 56330.00 4.16
Chennai 54080.00 56050.00 3.64
Delhi 54020.00 56280.00 4.18
Mumbai 54942.00 56637.00 3.09
Hyderabad 54080.00 56050.00 3.64
Kolkata 54390.00 56750.00 4.34
Sources:

www.mcxindia.com
www.Ncdex.com
WWWw.Ccmegroup.com
www.tocom.or.jp/Indian
www.barchart.com

40

www.forexpros.com
Domestic Spot precious metals prices Newspaper
www.lbma.org.uk/index.html
www.netdania.com

|- Rs/kg, 2- $/oz, 3- Jpy O.l/gm

02" Jan 3ItJan
EUR/USD 1.0662 1.086lI
USD/AUD 1.4697 1.4182
USD/GBP 1.2045 1.2308
USD/INR 82.75 81.77
USD/JPY 130.73 130.12
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LBMA Gold & Silver Price (Per Troy Ounce)

GOLD AM GOLD PM SILVER

DATE USDAM GBPAM EURAM USDPM GBPPM EURPM DATE usb GBP EUR
01-03-2023 1835.05 1540.16 1742.01 1843.25 1532.29 1743.16 01-03-2023  24.295 20.360 23.080
01-04-2023 1857.55  1539.35 1749.63 1857.30 1540.26 1749.58 01-04-2023  24.290 20.150 22.910
01-05-2023  1850.25  1539.04 1743.49 1834.00 1540.01 1740.47 01-05-2023  23.410 19.470 22.060
01-06-2023  1834.50 1547.40 1746.08 1852.20 1551.77 1758.11 01-06-2023  23.455 19.800 22.350
01-09-2023 1873.80 1544.01 1756.50 1878.85 1541.03 1750.71 01-09-2023  23.850 19.640 22.320
01-10-2023 1875.20 1540.48 1746.37 1878.65 1545.94 1749.59 01-10-2023  23.515 19.350 21.910
01-11-2023 1884.25 1553.56 1753.86 1872.35 1540.76 1738.10 01-11-2023  23.870 19.690 22.210
01-12-2023 1883.10 1549.41 1750.72 1882.55 1553.67 1748.14 01-12-2023  23.700 19.480 22.020

01-13-2023 1904.05 1556.56 1756.11 1907.15 1563.86 1763.54 01-13-2023  23.675 19.450 21.900

01-16-2023 1915.10 1567.32 1768.02 1917.00 1570.41 1770.92 01-16-2023  24.170 19.800 22.320

01-17-2023 190495 1561.87 1761.89 1913.80 1557.64 1762.80 01-17-2023  24.100 19.670 22.260
01-18-2023 191155 1548.74 1760.35 1920.70 1547.12 1767.81 01-18-2023  24.185 19.550 22.350
01-19-2023 1907.50 1546.60 1762.53 1918.60 155291 1773.94 01-19-2023  23.445 18.980 21.660
01-20-2023 192875 1560.55 1778.89 192490 1557.24 1778.80 01-20-2023  23.870 19.320 22.050
01-23-2023 1927.20 1556.02 1768.01 1914.85 1550.26 1763.39 01-23-2023  23.675 19.160 21.760
01-24-2023 1936.50 1573.60 1782.94 1920.75 1565.41 1771.70 01-24-2023  23.710 19.250 21.820
01-25-2023 1925.85  1565.52 1771.40 1930.80 1562.21 1772.28 01-25-2023  23.430 19.030 21.560
01-26-2023 1936.45 1562.52 1776.31 1932.45 1561.61 1774.96 01-26-2023  23.710 19.130 21.750
01-27-2023 1928.25 1558.03 1770.71 1923.05 1553.44 1769.98 01-27-2023  23.725 19.180 21.810
01-30-2023  1926.75 1552.00 1765.67 1924.10 1554.48 1766.32 01-30-2023  23.635 19.090 21.690
01-31-2023 1905.20  1546.83 1759.83 1923.90 1562.01 1772.87 01-31-2023  22.995 18.660 21.220

Disclaimer: All references to LBMA Gold Price are used with the permission of ICE Benchmark Administration Limited and have been provided
for informational purposes only. ICE Benchmark Administration Limited accepts no liability or responsibility for the accuracy of the prices or
the underlying product to which the prices may be referenced.

LBMA Silver Price (“Benchmark”) is owned by The London Bullion Market Association (“LBMA”), calculated by CME Benchmark Europe Ltd.
(“CMEBEL") and administered by Thomson Reuters Benchmark Services Ltd. (“TRBSL”).

None of LBMA, CMEBEL, TRBSL, their group companies, nor any of their or their group companies’ respective directors, officers, employees
or agents (collectively the “Disclaiming Parties”) shall be liable in respect of the accuracy or the completeness of the Benchmark or the market
data related thereto (“Market Data”) and none of the disclaiming parties shall have any liability for any errors, omissions, delays or interruptions
in providing the Benchmark or market data.
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